One-Shot Emergency Stop
Shock Absorbers
Enidine One-Shot Emergency Stop
Solutions in Energy Absorption and Vibration Isolation.
Before Impact After Impact
• Over 95% Energy
Absorption With
No Rebound

traditional hydraulic shock absorbers may have been
eliminated due to cost concerns, but the need for emergency
safety stops remains. The product family is ideal for reducing
or eliminating product and equipment damage incurred during
machine overrun, replacing ineffective rubber bumpers,
springs or reusable plastic shock absorbers.
New Enidine One-Shot Emergency Stop
• Absorbs over  95% of energy with no rebound
• Major cost advantage to comparable technologies
• Energy capacities of up to 1800 Nm (15,931 in.-lbs.)
• Operates in a temperature range of  -25ºC to 50ºC (–15ºF to 120ºF)
Stroke
Item        Model (S) A C E F Weight
mm (in) mm (in) (Thread Size) ø mm (in) mm (in) g (oz)
1 OS-O8-7 6 (0.24) 7 (62) 1,7 (382) 33,0 (1.30) M8 11,0 (0.43) 22,0 (0.87) 2 (0.1)
2 OS-10-18 11 (0.43) 18 (159) 2,2 (495) 51,2 (2.02) M10 12,2 (0.48) 34,5 (1.36) 5 (0.2)
3 OS-12-45 18 (0.71) 45 (398) 3,3 (742) 69,0 (2.72) M12 16,2 (0.64) 44,6 (1.76) 10 (0.4)
4 OS-12-80 20 (0.79) 80 (708) 5,2 (1,169) 75,0 (2.95) M12 18,0 (0.71) 49,8 (1.96) 15 (0.5)
5 OS-16-160 26 (1.02) 160 (1,416) 7,7 (1,731) 92,0 (3.62) M16 24,0 (0.94) 60,3 (2.37) 31 (1.1)
6 OS-20-450 31 (1.22) 450 (3,983) 18,0 (4,046) 106,0 (4.17) M20 32,0 (1.26) 68,5 (2.70) 66 (2.3)
7 OS-30-1800 50 (1.97) 1800 (15,931) 47,0 (10,566) 170,0 (6.69) M30 50,0 (1.97) 113,0 (4.45) 247 (8.7)
Dimensions
3-Element Design2-Element Design
The 3-Element Design
applies to the following